

## Listed Company Information

TOPSEARCH INT'L<02323> - Amendment to Results Announcement (Advised by TOPSEARCH INT'L)

The Stock Exchange has received a message from Topsearch International (Holdings) Limited which is reproduced as follows:-

"With reference to the Results Summary Form submitted to the Exchange by the Company on 15 September 2006, the Company hereby clarifies the discrepancies between the Note 2 & 3 of the Summary Form and Note 2 & 3 of the Results Announcement as follows:

Kindly be notified that the following rectifications shall be made to the Summary Form due to typographical errors:

"The figures of "Bank interest income" and "Other Income" as set out in Note 2 under the column of 30 June 2005 should be "248" and "149" instead of "320" and "77" respectively.

Accordingly, the figure of "Bank interest income" as set out in Note 3 under the column of 30 June 2005 should be "(248)" instead of "(320)""

The amended parts are set out as follows:

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements  
30 June 2006

### 2. Revenue and other income

An analysis of other income is as follows:

	For the six months ended	
	30 June 2006	30 June 2005
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	HK\$'000	HK\$'000
Tooling income	4,539	4,595
Bank interest income	913	248
Others	20	149
	-----	-----
	5,472	4,992
	=====	=====

### 3. Profit before tax

The Group's profit before tax is arrived at after charging/(crediting):

	For the six months ended	
	30 June 2006	30 June 2005
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	HK\$'000	HK\$'000
Cost of inventories sold	712,847	617,160
Depreciation	83,587	74,473
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payments	318	161
Foreign exchange differences, net	1,978	311
Bank interest income	(913)	(248)
	=====	=====